
Quick Reference Resource Sheet  

 

If you have questions regarding registration or your schedule, 

or need to finalize transfer credits: 

 

Jenna Unterseher, Associate Registrar 

(unterseherj@wittenberg.edu, registrar@wittenberg.edu, 

937-327-6136) 

 

If you need assistance with academic skills, 

organization/time management: 

 

COMPASS: Sweet Success Center, 

www.wittenberg.edu/success  

 

For assistance involving accessibility services and learning or 

living accommodations: 

 

Associate Director of Accessibility Services 

(accessibilityservices@wittenberg.edu, 937-327-7870) 

 

If you need assistance with exploring career options, 

developing your resume, internships, campus jobs, job/grad 

school search: 

 

Career Engagement & Professional Development 

(careers@wittenberg.edu, book meetings on Handshake) 

 

For assistance with the commuter or transfer student 

experience: 

 

Drew Sawyer, Associate Director for Student Success 

(sawyera@wittenberg.edu, 937-327-7819) 

 

If you need support with residence hall/housing issues:  

 

Gwen Owen, Associate Dean of Students and Director of 

Residence Life, (oweng@wittenberg.edu, 

housing@wittenberg.edu, 937-327-7802) 

 

Mellie Derry, Associate Director for Housing Operations, 

(derrym@wittenberg.edu, housing@wittenberg.edu, 937-

327-7808) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

If you need support and community related to diversity & 

inclusion: 

 

Joi Garrett Scales, Assistant Dean for Diversity, Inclusion, and 

Belonging 

(scalesj@wittenberg.edu, 937-327-6163) 

 

Dean’s Office, 937-327-7806  

 

Tracy Paschke-Johannes, University Pastor 

(paschkejohannest@wittenberg.edu, 937-327-7411) 

 

If you need support for your mental health or wellbeing: 

 

Tiger Counseling Center, Matthew West, Director of 

Counseling (counseling@wittenberg.edu, 937-327-7946)   

 

Tracy Paschke-Johannes, University Pastor 

(paschkejohannest@wittenberg.edu, 937-327-7411) 

 

Dean’s Office, 937-327-7806 

 

If you are struggling with institutional processes, goal setting, 

social connection OR want to connect to engaged 

learning/other experiences:  

 

COMPASS: Sweet Success Center, 

www.wittenberg.edu/success 

 

If you have financial concerns or want assistance 

understanding finances: 

 

Office of Student Accounts 

(StudentAccounts@wittenberg.edu) 

 

Office of Financial Aid (financial-aid@wittenberg.edu)  

 

If you want to get involved in student organizations, 

programs, or explore social or spiritual interests: 

 

Jade Jones, Director of Student Involvement & Fraternity & 

Sorority Life (jonesj89@wittenberg.edu, 937-327-7820) 

 

Tracy Paschke-Johannes, University Pastor 

(paschkejohannest@wittenberg.edu, 937-327-7411) 

mailto:unterseherj@wittenberg.edu
mailto:registrar@wittenberg.edu
http://www.wittenberg.edu/success
mailto:accessibilityservices@wittenberg.edu
mailto:careers@wittenberg.edu
mailto:sawyera@wittenberg.edu
mailto:oweng@wittenberg.edu
mailto:housing@wittenberg.edu
mailto:derrym@wittenberg.edu
mailto:housing@wittenberg.edu
mailto:scalesj@wittenberg.edu
mailto:paschkejohannest@wittenberg.edu
mailto:counseling@wittenberg.edu
mailto:paschkejohannest@wittenberg.edu
http://www.wittenberg.edu/success
mailto:StudentAccounts@wittenberg.edu
mailto:financial-aid@wittenberg.edu
mailto:jonesj89@wittenberg.edu
mailto:paschkejohannest@wittenberg.edu

